conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of the Company
as of and for the nine months ended April 27, 2002 and as of and for the year
ended July 28, 2001, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on the
Company's Forms 10-Q dated June 11, 2002 and 10-K dated October 26, 2001,
respectively, and FSG's unaudited combined financial statements as of and for
the year ended December 31, 2001 filed within this Form 8-K in Item 7(a).

   - 22 -

   PALL CORPORATION AND FSG
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   For the nine months ended April 27, 2002
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------   -------------------------------------------
   Sales of
   Pall   FSG   Businesses(a)   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------   ----------

Net Sales   $  861,931   $  193,822   $   (500)   $   --   $1,055,253
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales   425,946   116,610   --   --   542,556
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   306,471   50,940   5,810   (887)(b)   362,334
Research and development   38,474   5,789   (423)   --   43,840
Gain on sale of
  technology   --   (22,442)   22,442   --   --
Interest expense, net   8,668   1,187   --   17,550(c)   27,405
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total costs and expenses   779,559   152,084   27,829   16,663   976,135
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: PALL CORP - Form 8-K/A

22

Earnings before income taxes   82,372   41,738   (28,329)   (16,663)   79,118
Income taxes   18,122   15,502   (11,332)   (5,788)   16,504
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net earnings   $   64,250   $   26,236   $  (16,997)   $  (10,875)   $   62,614
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Earnings per share:
Basic   $   .53   $   .51
Diluted   $   .52   $   .51

Average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   122,242   122,242
Diluted   123,478   123,478

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings.

   - 23 -

   PALL CORPORATION AND FSG
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   For the year ended July 28, 2001
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------   ---------------------------------------------
   Sales of
   Pall   FSG   Businesses(a)   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------   ----------

Net Sales   $1,235,423   $  286,874   $  (11,489)   $   --   $1,510,808
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales   591,146   171,998   (8,058)   --   755,086
Selling, general and
administrative expenses   404,025   85,217   (1,420)   (4,922)(b)   482,900
Research and development   56,041   7,222   (1,365)   --   61,898
Restructuring and other charges   17,248   1,504   (1,504)   --   17,248
Interest expense, net   16,643   1,580   --   23,400(c)   41,623
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total costs and expenses   1,085,103   267,521   (12,347)   18,478   1,358,755
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes   150,320   19,353   858   (18,478)   152,053
Income taxes   32,310   14,072   344   (6,907)   39,819
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net earnings   $  118,010   $   5,281   $   514   $  (11,571)   $  112,234
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Earnings per share:
Basic   $   .96   $   .92
Diluted   $   .95   $   .91

Edgar Filing: PALL CORP - Form 8-K/A

23

Average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   122,580   122,580
Diluted   123,735   123,735